Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Budget & Accounts Section Prasar Bharati Secretariat Tower-C, Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001 Website: www.prasarbharati.gov.in

No. ADG(B&A)/PB(BCI)/Accounts/SP/2017-18/188-96

Dated 09.05.2018

<u>Addendum</u>

Sub: Notice for Organising a Conference of Probable Bidders

NIT no.: ADG(B&A)/PB(BCI)/Accounts/SP/2017-18 dated 12.03.2018

Kindly refer to the NIT mentioned above vide which the tender for procurement of accounting & payroll application software was floated. In this connection, a conference of the probable bidders will be conducted on 16.05.2018 at 1400 hrs, at the following venue:

Conference Hall, 2nd Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Tower-C, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

All the probable bidders may participate in the conference. The probable bidders are advised to send an email to <u>pbsectt.accts@gmail.com</u> with the names of representatives of probable bidders attending the conference. Such bidders may also send their queries on the email address mentioned above.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

7-2105/2018

(Rajesh Kumar Ojha) Deputy Director (AP & Tax)

To,

- (i) All members of Tender Specification Committee with request to attend the same.
- (ii) DDG(Tech.), PB Sectt. with the request to arrange to upload on the websites of Prasar Bharati, DG:AIR and DG:DD.
- (iii) Sh. Pankaj Aggrawal, Tender Wizard with request to upload on <u>www.tenderwizard.com/PB</u> and CPP portal.

Copy for information to:

- (i) SO to CEO, PB
- (ii) PS to M(F), PB
- (iii) DG:DD/DG:AIR